

## **Callaway 2 Water District**

P.O. Box 728, Fulton, MO 65251 Phone: (573) 642-6898

Fax: (573) 642-5263 www.callaway2water.com

## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

An election will be held on Tuesday, April 2, 2024, to elect two members to the Board of Directors of Callaway 2 Water District of Callaway County. One Director will be elected from both sub-district No. 1 & sub-district 2. The term of office will be for three years.

Qualified voters residing in sub-district 1 or sub-district 2 who wish to file as a candidate should contact Water District's personnel at 2610 N. Westminster in Fulton, Mo. between 8:00 a.m. and 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. The time for filing starts December 5, 2023, at 8:00 a.m. and ends at 5:00 p.m. on December 26, 2023. For election purposes, the Water District is divided into five sub-districts, which are numbered consecutively from west to east. The sub-districts extend North and South, and each is five miles wide with the exception of No. 1 along the west side of the county, which varies in width. Sub-districts No. 1, 2, 3, and 5 extend into Audrain County. "Specific boundary locations will be supplied per request".

Posted: Tuesday, December 5, 2023